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2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

                                                                                                                                                        
The 13th Judicial Circuit Court will observe the following holidays during 2026: 

 
    HOLIDAYS     DATES 
  

New Year’s Day   Thursday, January 1, 2026  
Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 19, 2026  
Good Friday  Friday, April 3, 2026 
Memorial Day  Monday, May 25, 2026  
Independence Day  Friday, July 3, 2026 
Labor Day  Monday, September 7, 2026 
Rosh Hashanah  Friday, September 11, 2026 
Yom Kippur  Monday, September 21, 2026 
Veterans Day  Wednesday, November 11, 2026 
Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 26, 2026  
Friday after Thanksgiving  Friday, November 27, 2026 
Day before Christmas  Thursday, December 24, 2026 
Christmas Day   Friday, December 25, 2026 
Day Before New Year’s Day  Thursday, December 31, 2026 

  
• County-funded employees are entitled to two floating holidays to be utilized 

before the last pay period of the year. 
• State funded employees are entitled to one personal holiday each fiscal year to 

be used at the employee’s discretion. 


